GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR HATSINGIMARI (Personnel Branch)

PER/203/2023-PER-SSM

<u>ORDER</u>

In partial modification of earlier order vide No.CA-23/35/2023-CA-SSM dtd. 10/07/2023 and in the interest of public service and smooth functioning of official works, Shri Ripan Jyoti Nath, ACS, ADC, South Salmara Mankachar is hereby entrusted to look after the works of Health Department in addition to his earlier assigned duties until further order.

The order will come into force with immediate effect.

Memo No. PER/2023/2023 (A) Copy for information and necessary action to:- District Commissioner South Salmara Mankachar Hatsingimari Dated HatsingimariNov/2023

- 1. All. Addl. District Commissioner, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 2. The Treasury Officer, Hatsingimari.
- 3. Shri Ripan Jyoti Nath, ACS, ADC, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 4. All. Asstt. Commissioner, D.C's Office, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 5. The Branch Officer concerned.
- 6. The DIO, NIC, South Salmara Mankachar. He is requested to up load the order in the district website
- 7. All HOD, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 8. The Joint Director of Heath Service, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 9. The Administrative Officer South Salmara Mankachar.
- 10. All Branch Assistant, D.C's Office, South Salmara Mankachar.

(E-Signed) District Commissioner South Salmara Mankachar Hatsingimari